FIGURE 9-1 —— TYPICAL TRANSMISSION - EXPLODED VIEW

104




wr

DOT G "+ "t toteeereoensuasuesei gy ‘£TQUASSY UOTUTA $O G818 <ttty ttttitiiiiicctiiiaatag dejswopssds ‘aven  gg
G00*6 ‘rccctitrreeteterertriictticiureRag puv IWTTTd ‘AN €8 gPpE vt c o ccccccc-c--dupaseg 3FENS UTEN CJouTviey o
LEIT'6 " rcctcccrccrasutejlay Burtavsg uoturd SATHE] laySEn 5o mwa.m Trrrrrrrrrrctcgautelal Hutaeag 3JEYS UTEN ‘3asEO 00
. seeereserecs(pg WRY] G9g) Araluaudes pedfalos JON 19 OFT G "t'cceevreerrsaiiacanc e gopgng yyuy ‘Suraseg gz
COT'6 " tcrrtccccreccHuTdRad UOTUT SATIQ ‘193UTTS 09 OFTi6 "t ctrtttrcrrrrrefic-Rureeag jyeys urey ‘Suyy deus gz
COT'6 ,,....‘.‘,,,........,_....m%mwﬁnﬂm aatag ‘Supaweg go QLI'6 " - rotrcttrrarectcoc - gaTp] 2518A9Y CATOQWASSY Jd¥an A7
OIL'6 FrrEsidaase s s AR IES UOPHT SATOI «Hﬂmﬁ deug gg OLT'E “***r*=srressessvviv-cqpan rayp] 95Iarsy ‘ Fupysng op
OTT'6 ~* " rrrrctrrrrer s JUTATSE UOTUT 2ATHI ‘Hury drug. Lo GAT'§ "r " rrrtorrttrtressdssccccgpan IaTpl aS18ABH '17B4S GF
STT°6 "t rrrcrctcrectrerrrJUTATAH UOTUL SATI] 'IauTElay gg SAT G ctrrtrtrctttcigmyg JEeD APl 2SIsasy fe3urdyooT B
SO0 6 ...uf+......M‘.‘,,,.,..........,..Eﬁﬂwﬂﬁnxm ‘Snig g0 450 b A e R R EE R i b S R e Y ey T
000°6 ....-,....‘....u‘...,,...eﬂ.........hﬁnEmmmﬁ ase] pg e 2 A T R P v .NN
DET G "ttt terteteeteeesacaiiiaaiiiieiaiiia gy oo ) G s OO E PP IO S POAS OEry Sae
CRT"G" "trcrcrcrttrccccc-ydtH pum puonag "Juriyryg ‘yaol  go OBT*6 **ttrrtrrotttttcawan 3zmysIsjuno) (JIayfoy) Huiaeeq oF
CBT'8 ....”.......,....:uﬂz PUT PUCD2g f1IPYS pum I9a87 TGO 091" CctrorcrccrrccccHutawag Jawap) jJeysasiunc’ fJaoeds §I
OBT'6 rrccttrttetrrrttaaun] fasas SuTiITys ‘Tess [TO OO 0916 " rctctrrrrrrrtrc3urtavey JESD JIERYSILIUNG] ‘JSUYsSEN 9]
SET'6 "UITH pue puooag ‘Jaing ‘HurlrTys ‘ATquassy IsaeT  GF GCT°6 ' CCamay ‘JI91SNTD J¥3H IFRUSIONUNOD ‘JSUSEAISTIUL AT
G6T°6 1CCCC ottt ccaeng CJasasT SUTIFEUS fJojwTnsul g SET°6 ' Camay fI9)SRTD J¥aD }FEYSISIUNC) ‘ISySeMISnIyl 9T
OBT'6 " - oo rred laddod Joast SUTIITUS fBAasTs LR SET°G Tt ttUttUUUttootiyrEeILaluUNO] fJ2)ENTD JEan CT =
0BT'E "ttrcrrctercrececccrrqaddod Jsas] Huriziys ‘TTed  oF SET°6 °°CJUDAZ fJ93SNTD AUSD 1IEGSISIUNDT FIBUSEAISNOUL  FI i
CET'6 ~o5la43y puw soT ‘aegng 'JutiyTys ‘Arquessy Isaos  Sp CET"6 "7t asErucaqouds ydryg pue puosss fSujy deug o1
6T 6 .1.........................1...................uﬂz PP DTG " rer rtrrrereessesiisenypy UOTSSTESURIL nHHw:m a1
GET G fcttTettettirtieateeciiiesasiiaesssspancuwioo  op DEESE M e === v viwsroissenss e sqraanior s palie il o o
(g e B e GO O DD OO EE O 8000 DD O 0T I ET eI e ] e GEI'6 " cctrccccccccudiy pUE pUO2ag .Hﬂibmm@anonzudhm 01
QT8 Tttt rred jeddog aeas ] Jurirtys ‘urd  TE DET'6 "ottt aasTuoaysuls Ity vnmmmwamw 'aAleTe G
OBT'6 "'**°*crcrcccc-rrEg 3eddod Jeae BurlyTus ‘Hurads oF OET'6 ' " rBUTIITUS JXazruoaysuig YSTH pue puosss ‘sierd g
081'6 951840W PUT #0T ‘Jauul ‘SUTIFTUS ‘IFTUS PUT IBADT GE SEL°6 Tttt ISETUOAYDUAR gwmh_mmﬂ.ﬁ=0umm ‘qng L
G8T'6 T crrrcricrrcsc:gEisaay pue Ao ‘FUTIITUS 'sous gE OFT'R  'rrectccrerecedoondeigyuyy Nﬁwuwfﬂm ‘Sury deug g
FOOTT ,........,,::..............,.,...:..,.......uy.n____.H LE OET' 6 tresreecsiies o iygTy pUE ﬁﬂﬂW@ﬂ ‘Sury JuroOrd G
POO T "' '@ ttetierresresseseeeiiiiaaiiaiieesgaucesioen  gg GEL'G trteteerccssssesiarpy peads puooes 'SUIPTIS ‘avan ¥
P00 TI ...,,..,..‘.+...”..........,+,,,.......Hv£mﬁkﬁﬂﬁh og GEL'G "'t fttrirrrecesces-ggyasay pue moq fSupppre ‘awvan ¢
ﬂﬂQ.HH srrnresesce s cgaruedus) 3rEys Jayredold .NMEﬂHh ¥E LOO'G T A - =3 L
EFTIE rorritrrrtisedsceiccess s agague ey ‘reag 1T0 EE L00°G *Cttrtrrrrtetersrirtiiiuisssssiisscssegeps fyaage T
dnoun AWYN LHVd AdH dnoun ANYN LUV . oM Mk
¢ MIATA TIAOTIXE - MOISSINENVYL TVOIdAL — 1-6 FUNDIL ) ..., - e
; . : : 1%
f i ; it [ 1k gy
. A

m, : v



MILA TIAOTANH = LINA TAHIYIAQ TVIIdAL = 2-6 JUNIIA

. 106

*

L ®
&

&
I -

= O




—r— S ST - R = s i
= ———— e Fe S > . r - e
.

~ ol iz g
con'g .........++q.........q11.11uH.ﬂ._..mW 10I3u0s u.H._”E_.W .—._._”._.._m” FC 0826 .....................++........._................u_"_“..unﬂ.m.H_“_n._“._._“W “.m-.T.__....ﬁd-..m- hﬂ‘w

OETL  crvrorcrovrrrecccccungTag TTEY HJ04 IFTUS ISMERD 2O (1A RS R R e O = ) D e e i b 21 1 Jﬂmm 8g
ZOB™L crevcecttrreecsececsecccco{yRY {404 3FTUS CUSITME @G QSETE ‘U orccrrerecrrcrccreccying 3rTHS frausep Ou o SE
1 I 2 AR R LR 1.7 wm 0SE'6  Cccctccrr-Suradg dn ¥ooT 3ITYS [OI3WO) IITUS ‘dn)  BE
BOOCTT *f* tt rterrereernn i atat ittt IAUSHANIOT 0 §SE°6 CCUrcrortortcocdp {ool “3Frus Todiuc) 3FTYS ‘Jutads  g£g
BOO T ""f¢**rtrvmerbssssrrnnnnnainditrnsifediranounleTd 6% QSZ 8 sasasrersr s s ss e sty and 1JTUS SATIPISAD ‘TTEH Ft s
3 R o b Ot rmd;m faryadosg ‘ofuvry §F GQQE'E *rtrrrrteteesersssssccacsssesrnIneg 3FTUS CIITUS  IZ
GEZ'E ttterettrrtecsrrescrescecseiiciggugg UTER CTESS TFO O LP SEETE CCCCCUUCUUUUUUUUUUUUTiFeqs [od3w0) 3FTUS (1A [0 08
Opg G *recccccrrrtereccrcs-Bupaved 3FEYS UTEN ‘Sury deus 9y Q9F'E  CTUUUTTUUUUUUUUTTTUUUT|UT'IINNG [OAIUO) TAIART 6T

GEETE  (terrerrrestessesesosescsogaryg iajawcpasdg ‘Jean  op gEg'E Ut Uttt caolowxiay ‘1reys ToJjucd 3FTUs ‘Iurads BT

QOZ'E  ctrercttrtesressercesisisisissesssgouIason ‘IEaD P OEFCH  CCttrrrasurelsy Jupavag we) FuiTeaym essd ‘Iutads LT

GOETE tccrtrestectresessssssisssss-gourasen 'USTUTd  §F QEE*'6G  Ccocrrrrrrrccccgarroy fuwe) Supieaym aesd ‘Suramag O

COE'E ‘CCCtCttt ettt QA@9[S UOTUTd JOUJBAOD ‘JAUTEIBH  TF g CccvtrrrrrcccccBupauag we) Juirooyy esss ‘asureled ST

coz'6 R R R 1 R =T+ 1 B CEE'E P oron minle aimia el e T e Hﬂﬁﬁmﬂﬂi aa.d, “ﬂﬁﬁu ﬁﬂ ¥

GGE'E  UtrtrrrrresceserisasciiieouATHE] JOUISAOD 2ADSTE  OF €gg'6 ottt Furreeyl 88l ATQUasSY wEd ..,MH s
= L]

QO 6 *ctrrrrorresrerrceresscscentRy] pue IATTTS CAnTd GE 0gg'e Ctccrcctruotuld avan Lavuweriess ‘drquessy ade) gl
002 6 R I el e I af 0TE 6 ...................................‘.'..'__nh.ﬂ.ﬂﬂ._nu..wu_.m_.H.ﬂ_m-.mv...FH
A R R ERERRELERRREREE T (+F: EX CIE'G """t rrraleld Jaa0] JveD AIRUOTIElS IuTH dEus 0T

e D L R R R R ER LR LT 1.1 =2, T.1 -V GTZ'E "tUrortUtUrttrtretrircoaagan] IESD LIBUOTIBGE .muumm 6
00g" g Crrrirrrcrsrsrerccceccspandupy o] Jursnol flaysvn o e -ttt LaeueTiels SHuty Suryoorg pur awan g
DPE'G *t7rrorirerrressesessaeseceqrmye uyeR ‘SuigEed  BE QYT'E "t tcctrrrerest-tcssc:-Sursnol aapdpiaag ‘1aidepy 2
CEFZG beersrarasasarsrarassaaar e qpan Aty ‘Suty dEUg £ CFI'G *r 35¥]) UGTSSTUSUELL 03 J91dEpy SATIPISAQ ijasEn 9
GEZ'G ‘trcretretesetesiisesecsesec.fIoupssy 3FRYS UTBK ZE  OBTCE  Cctccccrcrorectericscscfupresg 3JeUs UTER ‘9Tiivd ¢
GEE'R TTCUrtUitTsTrrressesscsssasesascsssrsrigpan Bugd IR OFT'6 "--cccrrerrcecssscsscguravag jreUs ureR fduty deus §
T R A g - 2-1 0 1= T OPT G trrrcerererssssessescssseesssaypye ULER .mmﬁaa.wm_. £
008"’ L Frrmsarrasaa s s e nTOURTOS ‘TESE TTO  GE @wﬁ.m Cisesererires e e Hypaeay 1IB4S UTEN ‘Suty deug g
OTZ'6 ''rtrrtrrrrrerrrsreeeseriecrgpan SIBUOTIEIS ‘THEd 9T DET'6 ....1:l...,...‘Z....:o_m_w.wEmnﬂ.ﬂH QATJIPABAD ‘3FEUS T
dNOHD HAVH Luvd ATH dnoyun VYN LHVd AdH

- MATA TITOTAXNT - LINA FATMOUIAD TVIIdAL — 2-6 SHADIL

iy ?
. S e ,_




=

MEIA TYNOLLIES SE0MD

= TOULNOD LATHS HVAD NOISSINSNVH.L TVOILIAL — §-6 JUNDLL

108



CIC G Predaa et e e e e e s ayae g Tadd .QMU 1z

' T E o oE NN oE SR A E N W EE NS EE R E4aa s s s Fi
GRE G  TUtTtrrresEsicaiiariiisesasesasiasasagianay SIE'6 F=qoeag Jeddn ‘3108 0%

ﬂﬁ..ﬂ H_Q.H -.mu.ﬂ_m ...-.H.“E_.m ...H...N.Wﬁr Hmﬂ-_nmm.ﬂ.numuh.ﬂrﬁ_.ﬁ. -um.u.-.m.r.nﬂ_.ﬂ.hum ﬂﬂ. ﬂm"mu..m. JFE R R R R EE A 741111...-x”-1...1..1.n—”.ﬂn_ F_ﬂv___u.m.u..m. .Hﬁum m.—”
mﬂﬂ.m ....r........‘...pEWﬂ= ﬂﬂd ﬂﬂﬂumm «ﬂﬁﬂ HHEﬂHUHHmﬁ mm ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬁ .q.............-rrr..r.......‘.ﬂmﬁﬂﬁhm LG?DJ .QMU mﬁ
OFE'6 “*"  rttrrrrreesecrassiicinoy ramo] ‘uUtd STASTD  BE DEE G "rrrtlrresees tosrereseceee s IRART JBMO0T ‘IaUTEISH LT 4_

\

Dﬂ-_m-m --.............-.--......-..------ﬂ.nvﬁ.H_mb__.c-.h hm.ﬂ&rm.ﬂu h..m” _U.Nﬂnm -.1-----..-..............-.-....-..-Hu;.uq nh.ﬂH—ﬂBMEﬂlﬁnm mﬁ

+

mw.ﬂ...m L L R R R I I I R ...M.-H.Nnhu.n.ﬂmm.ﬁ.ﬂm .hﬂﬁﬁm.ﬂaumﬂﬂhsaﬁ. mﬂ Gﬂm..m. -...._-.-.-.-...-.....-...-..-................--..lﬂua_”_.-.—. niﬂmbmq -.H.Nmm ﬂ.ﬂ

CFL' 6 ........................1MﬂﬁhUA~mm poy nMﬁﬂﬂ &ﬂ:m cg 0ZE°6 EE R o o o o RO OIS 7Y nﬁdmm FETEY nhﬂﬂﬂﬂuaﬁ ¥
CFE'B ........_..,..............Z.&nunﬂ:mmﬂnm.nm,_..._”__u TE QpE"R " ttrrrrrcrcrercc e onEYH pue pucdag ‘Jaddp ‘pey T
Qﬂﬂ.m .....................u.q...........ﬂﬂm «hﬁFdﬁﬁMEH ﬂﬂ GNﬁ.m ....................SMﬂm ﬁﬁﬁ ﬂﬁﬂumm .hﬂﬂﬂﬂ uh@bﬂd NH
OFE' 6 ,.1,.......+,.,.......:mﬂm pug puosag ' Iaso] fpoy ZE 0126 .........+.,.,.1...,.‘...,.,...........4.1..uhﬂﬂm 11

OFE' 6 trrrasasasssrsesssrsageIgAny PUE MO ' IOMO0T ‘pOY  TE 0ZE'6 OO0 U R LRG0 © 0 DU 0.0 06 & 0o DD 0TS DY R (5

109

nﬂnnm ..-.r-.--.......r....--ll...............-wﬂﬁ-u_.wDH. “.H.m-.ﬁm n._unﬂnH H-W_.._ H-.H.M”.m ....-..l..........rrrrr.r.u........._uruu.ng_l.m .H..H.m:m. ._n.“n m.

H-.Hﬂ..m .......---.-...........P.axﬂ-.ﬂer..HQ_“—Q._.I._._"V.H .w.ﬂ.“.ﬂ.m -M:ﬂmﬂ..ﬁnm mm ﬂwmam .....-l.-.............---..-..-.-...-Hﬁg-lh -hm._‘rm\u nl-.m.ﬂ-mg

OTC"6 R R T 1 1 Hm&&: 0] apIng .Hmﬂmﬂkﬂﬁﬁh mﬂ OFVE'6 BB OB R N R OB R AR a4 AR r-HﬂFdHﬂmﬂH pPod qhﬂﬂdeMﬂﬂhnm

GEEHG frretiiiierretieiiesiiiiiiiiiodd ‘3FEMs ‘3eMovEE 1g | OPRYG ttiiTeiitireiieirsiiitiojuinsup poy fouswated
S R VORI, T T L ey oot bo ot on aBRE A o M
GOE+6 *voeeereerserisianiatiii e Tl zoaoy Surg g5 QGEIE ¢ rtietttiesse:ss:opisasy pumiMor ‘zasor ‘asasy
R R i msase fe B0 Ty L SR R L o s SO

_U_u.m..m |....+++-.-.-.-.1......|..+..-.-.-...-..---..-...........-.-..Hwnnh-. ;.H@H-.w-lh H.W GHva ......+....-...............l|---.....l....--.ll..-..-U.HM"-.ﬂm_ ._.wah.“.rﬂﬂ.m

™ 0 m W o m = W

ncm-m ll--.......ll---...-..1........-..---.......1.-1-.“.“.-?.m1h -ﬂ.o—g Nm mﬂﬂlm -..-........rr-lll---.......r..rrlﬂmgg -H.“.m-ﬁml ;u.wxu.ﬂhm
doud . HHYN LdYd A dNOHD JAVN JLUVd

.
L]

! MATA TYNOLLOAS SS0MD - TOHLNOD LATHS VIO NOISSINSNVML TVOIdAL — £-8 HENOIA

e
=




BODY STYLES
. o =
FIGURE PART & Z 5
: GROUP, PART MAME d DESCRIPTION MODELS I I I
NUMBER : - NUMBER AEIEEE
=|o|F[5]&
HERERERR r
9.000 - TRANSMISSION
4 Transmission, Std. 3.73, 3.91, 4.. 049,
4.27T Ratio....iuvunas b rssmanssnc . aserrnnas | 204842 | ALL 11 11 1] 1
Transmission, Std. 4.55 Ratio................ | 2056563 | All 1] 1] 1| 1 1
Transmission, Std. (with Taximeter Qutlet) ]
Lk L e R R P ) 205793 | 491 1
Transmission, Overdrive 4.27 Ratlo........ pas | 20484371 ALL 1( 1} 1} 1
Transmission, Overdrive 4.55 Ratio,.....,.... | 205652 | all 1| 1] 1] 1
Balt, 77168914 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. . voussvacuas 265 | A1l 41 4 4 4| 4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med..... 5.6 nia atila Biaia wia alaia b 103 | All 4| 4] 4] 4| 4
HOTE: Only the above listed Transmissions
will be furnished for replacement. In
replacing a R.H.D. Transmission, 5
Quter Shifting Levers from old Trans= % !
mission must bhe installed on new unit.
9.003 - TRANSMISSION REPAIR KIT |
: |
60-29 T| Small Parts Kit.......ccvcucuran seecasaaaca.. | 206536 | A1l d 1l 1) 1| 1f 1 |
60-30 T | Gasket Seb...iveroeedsrnssnsnsinsasarnsrsssss | 206537 | AL 1/ 1
9.005 - TRANSMISSID&_E CASE
9=1.54 | Case, Std. (incl. Plugl). .. .covuivecananrcinns 201268 | A1l 1) 1) 1) 1| 1
Case, Overdrive (incl., Plug).... . cieeniannnns 201268 | A1l 1 1| 1| 1] 1
9-1-63 | Plug, Filler and Drain, 1/2" Sq. Hd.......... | 201270 | A1l 2] 2| 2| 21 2
9-1-55 | Plug, Expansion, 13/16" Diam. 1/16¢ Thick.... 672 | A1l 1) 1| 1] 1] 1
9.007 - TRANSMISSION CASE COVER
b L | e R T B L s e Ch 1o o phi S L e rranasnssnas | 201272 | A1 1 1| 1} 1} 1
Bolt, 5/716"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.......c.uee.u- 208 | A1l B 6| 6] 6| &
Lockwasher, 5716 Med............ sUctaTYers O OEEE 240 | All 6| 6| 6] 6| &
9-1-2 | Gasket, . eiausuas atnl aXe s lara Ta ata S oo Eong o ot Tala ety 201275 | All 1} 1) 1) 1} 1
n |
8.100 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION }
9-1=64 | Pinion (incl. Bearing)............ e Tataacin eee.s | 201273 | ALL 1j 1( 1] 1 .
Pinion {incl. Bearing@)....veevacararananus ees | 200794 | 491 1 m |
Bushing (in Crankshaft)..... et eY e - dek ol bl 200064 | ALL 1] 1] 1| 1| 1 l.
: r
8.105 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING
L e e = S PO A eeses | 201274 ALL 1] 1) 1| 1 ‘
Bearing..,..... L oD By o i e oy L R R, T 205705 | 491 1 4
DulabD | BLinger .« covnisssrasssarsnnsnsnnnamnnnnni eea | 201287 | ALL 1] 1) 1| 1 1 3
9.110 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING }
SNAF RING
9-1-58 | Snap Ring, .0625 Thick, 2 11/716" I.D......... 201286 | A1l 1] 1) 1§ 1| 1
9-1-57 | Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 1 15/64" I.D.......... 201282 | A1l R R
8-1-57 | Snap Ring, .089 Thick. 1 15/64" I.D.......... 201283 | All | %) | ¥ &
9-1-57 | Snap Ring, .082 Thick, 1 15/168" I.D...... ee-. | 201284 | Al1Ll | ®| x| » =
9-1-57 | Snap Ring, .095 Thiek, 1 15/16" I.D....... L.. | 201285 | Al ST [ P I il ;
L ; 1
* A required T For Component Parts SEE Group 60,9

110 ] "*
\ ; I i



»

D

LN

BODY STYLES
=
FIGURE PART & F %
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIONM MODELS Ml Z) =]
MHUMBER HUMBER gl El2|2|=
« | e|F[5] &
HEAERER
9.115 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING
RETAINER
B-1-56| Retalner.....c.cccunevevannmennnas crssassmsses | 201276 ) A1) 1] 1| 1] 1] 1
Boalt, 5/16"=18 x 7/8" HxX. Hd...v.uveasnurss 201277 | All 3 3 3 3| 3
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..............c.... A 240 | All 3| 3| 3] 3| 3
9.117 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING
RETAINER G&SKET
p-1-62 | Gaskat, 008 . ... .. ccciccnamcacnrosnrsnmsunsas 201278 | A1l ®| ¥| K| *| *
9-1-62 | Gasket, ,0135....: S i SO e T P 201279 | All | w| x| *| =
9-1=62 | Gasket, .OLlB.......cvivenamencncnssarsnannnsns 201280 | A1l x| x| w| *) x
9-1-62 | Gasket, .025G........ FrssEsssEER AL Ec A sasenas 201281 [ A1l gl k] od) k| K
9.120 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT a
Shaft, Std. Trans,...|incl. Synchronizer 201288 | A1l 1| 1| 1|1
Shaft, Std. Trans....|Unit, Second Speed|.... | 205796 | 491 1
Shaft, Overdrive Idler, Low and
TLOBE , 1« s vusansruss Reverse Gear +ea. | 201289 | A1 1] 111 1
OulalZ | Shaft, Std, TrANG, .o rocssapaecaissatanssssas 201290 | AllL 1{ 1| 1} 1
Bhaft, Std. TIANS. o v vnmminmesessassisodss 205797 | 491 1
8-2-1 | Shaft, Oyerdrive Trams.....overuuesas A G I 201291 | A1l 113 1] 1
8-1-11 | Bearing, RoOller....ucccoasssannssnasnanannsnnns 201202 [ A11 14 (14|14 (14|14
9.125 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH
# SYNCHRONIZER
8-1-10 | Synchronizer Unit (incl. Hub, Sleeve,
Shifting Plate and Snap Rings)............. 201293 | All 1| 3| 1§ 1|1
G T T S W oS T e tissarriesssasses | 201294 | ALL pE| FRIAPG L | TH
Jule13 STI..E..F Riﬂguﬁnpa;a.; ------------- RO IR I TN B A 2012582 All 1 1 1 1 1
8.130 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH
SYNCHRONIZER SLEEVE
O-1-9 Lo =T = P T I TR bk e E e 2012585 All 1 1 1 1 1
9-1-8 | Plate, Bhifting. .. serrsrrenmsnanrasnanns eees | 201286 | All 3l 3| 3] 2| 3
O-1-5 Snap Ring........ o 1 e L I R T AR LSy o | 201297 | A1l 2| 2| 2] 2| 2
0-1-5 | Blocking Ring........ T Ve A B e Tl i w1 = yue ot i S 201298 [ A1l 2| 2| 2.2 2
9,135 - TRANSMISSION SLIDING GEAR
0-1-4 | Gear, Second Speed Idler (incl. Bushing)..... | 201299 | A1l Il 12111
8-1-3 | Gear, Low and Reverse...... i G ey S R 201300 | A1 1 1] 1
Gear, Low and Reverse.........-.- CE A 0 e L ER e 205798 | 491 1
9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING
0-1-29 | Bearing........ O SR e Ly T ata s . 201301 | Al11 1 1] 1] 1
Bearing. .....vu. i R O DR T 0 o e e LRI T 205799 | 491 1
O=1-28 Snap Ring, .086 Thick, 2 31/32" O0.D........ ‘| 201302 | A1l € ®| x| =| *
0-1-28 Snap Ring, .089 Thick, 2 31/732" O.D........ 201303 | A1l Wl ow | k| k| *x
9-1-28 Snap Ring, .092 Thick, 2 31/732" O0.D........ 201304 | A1l | ®| *| ®| =*
9-1-28 Snap Ring, .095 Thick, 2 31/32" 0.D,........ | 201305 | All L TR e P A

L i e e

* fAs required




; BODY STYLES
i
FIGURE PART & i -
R P, PART MAME D RIPTIOM MODELS 4 | Z =
R ABLR GROUP, and DESCRIPTIO MUMBER E = % 3 E %
= (] = = -
1zfa]s]e
9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SH;"LFT BEARING
(Cont’d)
D-2-4 Snap Ring, .086 Thick, .
i 115/64" I D..veianusa A 201282 | A1l ) x| k| &
9-.2.4 Snap Ring, .089 Thick,
115/64" I . D....n'vreccnnnn 4Dv&rdrivu ... | 201283 | A1L1 x| x| ¥| ¥
=24 Snap Ring, .092 Thick, Trans.
B 115/64" I.D.....u...- PR «aa. | 201284 | A11 LA N
0-2.4 Snap Ring, .095 Thick,
1 15/64" I.D..cuuninnn, P «ee | BO12BS | A1 = L I
9-2-5 | Baffle......cieeucnrnnunrannnn L 201306 | All 11 1| 1
9.145 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING A
RETAINER AND ADAPTER
9=1=31 | Retainer, S8td. Trans......caveua: Seaa e ves | 201307 | ALL 1] 1] 1 1
Retainer, Std. Trans. (incl. Pinion Bushings) | 205800 | 491 1
9.1-22 Balt, 3/78"-16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.......cc..o.... 268 | A1l *| % | x| %) &
9-1-22 Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd............. . 182 | A1l 21"2] 2] 2
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 7/8" Hx. Hd....0o0ucrsss a5 717 | 491 1
© 8-1-23 Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext, Tooth., . ..scacnrras.n 291 | A1l 4] 4] 4| 4| 4
9-1-30 | Gasket, Std. Trang........ deastisserasasrners | 201300 | AT2 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
9-1-33 | 011 Seal, Std. Trans........c..... eeasassssss | 201311 | A1L 1) 1] 1(-1] 1
92T | Adapter, Overdrive Housing.....::cicuauasa: + | 201308 | 492,495,496 1)1 1| 1
9-2-6 | Gasket, Overdrive Adapter to Trans. Case..... | 200895 | 492,495,496 | 1) 1| 1| 1
w
9.155 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR
CLUSTER
B-1-15 | IGEBT CIUSEEr ... voneestearannsns cemaseesnsaas | 201313 | A1 1| 1] 1} 1
Gear Cluster....... S B O OEes S D S0 A O RO RO FIE 205801 | 491 1
9-1-14 | Thrustwasher, Front (BronZe),.......cceceea.-. 201314 | A1l 1] 1] 1) 1)1
9.1=16 | Thrustwasher, Rear (1 15/16" O0.D.).....00u.us 201315 | A1l 11 1] 1§ 1)1
9.1=17 | Thrustwasher, Rear (1 29/32" O.D. )ssucuss a0 | 201316 | AL1L 111111
9.160 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR
BEARINGS
0.1-20 [ Bearing (ROlleT) . vserevsassnsasasasnannnaanns 201317 | All 44 (44 (44 |44 |44
8-1-19 | Spacer.......... OGO S o C e G i o e e 201318 | A1l il1j1]1]1
et I I Y e 0 e S e e P P e Cepal el e feTatm e o oy 201319 | Al1Y 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
8.165 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT
9-1-21 [ Countershaft......vivvnvnsninnssarsinnnnannas 201312 | A1l 1) 1) 1) 1|1
9.170 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR
9-1-27 | Gear (incl. Bushing)........ ererasrresana-2-r | 201320 | A1l 1] 1] 1)1
Gear (incl. Bushing)........ wesrasssararsrsss | 205815 | 491 1
Lo L T o | R e P P P R PR P eeess | 201321 | A1) 1) 1)1} 1(1

* As required

112




TRANSMISSION

BODY STYLES
E
FIGURE PART g L -
. PART MAME DESCRIFTION MODELS i ] - B
NUMBER oAU e i NUMBER | Z|l2|5|%
. - [ =1 -
i l2]afs]s
9.175 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR
SHAFT
B.1-35 § Shaft. . i, ol ae e . saesscnnesans | 201322 | A12 1f{ 1] 1] 1§ 1
Gul.24 Lockplate. .. .cve i iviunanns . eassasnsssaca | 201323 | A1 1] 1) 1| 1] 1
9,180 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER-INNER
9-1-51 | Lever and Shaft, Second and High............. 204845 | A1l 1§ 1| 1 1] 1
Dul=39 | Lever and Shaft, Low and Reverse......s.ouaa0s 204844 | All 1) 1) 1| 1j 1
O-1-53 | 0 PAnSni L et ot B T -1 ) E< -l B B ] 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
9-1-50 | 0il Seal...... AR e T : S(eiafaletale L Lal=0a e e 200903 | A1l 21 2] 2) 2| 2
9,185 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING FORK AND SHOE 5
9-1-52 | Fork, Second and High..... vonsensmracannnanns 201325 | All i 1) 1| 1} 1
9.1.3% | Shee, Low and Reverse...... cenassennressrnas | 201324 | A1l 1] 1 1| 1| 1
9.190 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER POPFET
BALL
Gl dB VBALYY, . o Tan o i e gt rwalaiata e veasmsssarasnas | 201329 | All 24 2| 2| 2| 2
Quof il | BPTIOE. s canssneanssarsrinmmesasnanssnsun cesass | 201330 |LALD 1] 1 1} 1] 1
O-l-dl | PAin (ErODVEd) . .o s v eranrnrnrnransnsans ernews | 204846 | A1] 1| 1| 1| 1] 2
. 9=1-47 | Sleeve (not marked) 1.299 LOBE. ¢ ovaceanceusans 201331 | Al * [ k| k| x|
8-1-47 | Sleeve (marked "A") 1.295 Lonf....coucacniaans 201332 | A1l x| x| &) %] *x
8-1-47 | Sleeve (marked "B") 1.291 Long......convve.n. 201333 | All o0 BN (SR [ 0 [k
9-1-47 Sleeve {mnrkﬂd “C") 1.287 L'Dnﬁ R N 201334 All * * * * *
Ou1-47 | Sleeve (marked "D") 1.303 LONE. . civvecs et ofa 201335 | A1l [ ) & k| ¥
9.195 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER-OUTER
9-1-49 | Lever, Second and High (incl. Insulator)
0 e e G TR e DT GO O DI wraisascaas | 2048B4 | ALl 1| 1] 1| 1| 1
9-1-45 | Lever, Low and Reverse (L.H.D.).......... veaa | 204BB5 | All 1] 1 L] 1| 1
Lever, Second and High (inecl. Insulator) : =g
{R.II.D._} ............ @5 @ 4 k- B EBJ AN ST E RN - 20351& 491!‘195 1-
Lever, Low and Heverse {incl. Insulator)
N T iy ) R o o ot A I e e o UG O D A e S O 203509 | 491,495 1
9-1-42 Flatwasher, 5716". ... ........ alaalatatere alatat thakut= 201339 | All 2| 2] 21 2] 2
9.1-43 Lockwasher, 5/16" Mod........ e dntnteln elnlet Lorjele 240 | All 21 2] 2] 2] 2
Q=l=d4 Nut, 5716"=18 HX....coatamprmnasanannninsn . 205 | A1l 21 21 2| 2| 2
0-1-43 | Insulator...civeevararanarat T B A o e L MR T 201340 | ALl 21y n TS S T S ) (R
9.200 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE HOUSING
0236 | HOUSINE. . cveerrenceeinan T A | 200865 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
9.2-37 | Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 2 1/2" Hx. Hd............. 200866 | 492,495,496 | 4| 4| 4| 4
9.2.38 Lockwasher, 7/16" Med...... OO O T 193 | 492,495,406 4| 4] 4] 4
9-2-35 | Gasket {(to Adapter)........coviiiiann, eessnsa | 201310 | 492,495,496 {1111
9.2.39 | Plug, Filler and Drain, 3/8" Pipe Sq. Hd..... 121 | 492,495,496 | 2| 2| 2| 2
NOTE: For Transmizsion Main Shaft Bearing
Retainer and Adapter SEE Group 9.145

= As required

113




BOOY STYLES
z
FIGURE : PART g E .
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS =]z
NUMBER ' o5 NUMBER HHEEE
= LA > = =
HERER R
89.205 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GEAR AND
: BLOCKING RING-STATIONARY
9-2-8 | Gear and Blocking Bing......eceeeenensanssss. | 200870 | 492,495,495 i 1 1| 1
Blocking RiNE. s . vvecncsiarsrrnssssssnsacarsss | SO0BFE | 492,495,498 1) 1 1| 1
9.210 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIDN&RY
GEAR
9.2-11 | Gear (inecl. Shifting Collar and Snap Rings).. | 200871 | 492,495,496 1f 1] 1| 1
Snap Ring (1 15/32" I.D.)..euuua. OO O O o 200872 | 492,495,496 21 2| 3| 2
GEAT ., . evvvnrarnosensncsonsssnenasrnsnsnnnnsa. | 200873 | 492,495,496 1 1 1| 1
Cﬂlla-I-1l'r+ lllllll # Tk FF AR R [ ] LB 2N 1 * * LI 2{.”3?4 4921495’496 1 1 1 1
9-2-28 | Pawl (grooved).......... “sasia hra s naneas s | 204847 | 492,495,496 1l 1] 1] 1
9.215 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY
GEAR COVER PLATE
D_2_0| Plate. .. .cinuccauieinennioransnanasa vewracn-s | 2O0BTT | 482 495,496 1l 1] 1] 1
9-2-10 Snap Ring, .0625 Thiek..............upp.0.. | 200878 | 492,495,496 k%[ k) K
9-2-10 Snap Ring, .0705 Thick.......... Slilr eyt mlar= st 200879 | 492,495,496 * x| &) &
9=2=10 Smap Ring, .0665 Thick..,.ieesvinninansa.. | 200880 | 492,495,496 (] &) *
S
5 9.220 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY
- GEAR PINION CAGE
Gu2-12 ¢ige (incl., Pinions, Shafts, Pins, 0il Ring,
Bearing Rollers and SpACerS)......c.oucu-uas . 200BB2 | 492,495,496 1] 1) 1| 1
9.225 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE
WHEELING CAM
9-2.12 | Cam (inel. Rollers, Retainer, Spring and
T T L e et (e 200883 | 492,495,496 (1) 1|1
8-2-14 Clip (Cam to Bhaft)....covcuererarnnnrnnansn 200884 | 492 495,496 1 2 1] 1
9.230 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE
: WHEELING CAM BEARING
9-2_16 | Bearing, Roller, .. ...ccocevusnvarnsnsnnenasss 200885 | 492,495,496 |12 (121212
9=2.15 Rt IO e e s s s v s s sm smonsat pumansasisnanasing 200886 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
09=2-17 BT I e ata o s o 1s arafalabecn s on o ¢ sinieimisin s pin e nm gl s 200BEB | 492,495,496 21 2] 2) 2
9.235 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT
9=2-32 | 3haft (incl. Ring Gear and Snap Rings)..... .+ | 200BB3 | 492,495,496 i) 1] 1] 1
9—2-47 011 Sealtrirllt+lrlrl-'+"!‘-l"- L N B L 2“1311 492r495:455 1 1 1 1
9.240 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT
BEARING
e B T T P . | 200893 | 482,495,406 2 2 2| 2
9-2-486 Snap Ring, .062 Thick Tlalees e n puehafoTmnn o b e 201395 | 492,495,496 ®( *| x| *
a.2_46 Snap Ring, .0B5 Thick...i.,‘..... .......... 201396 | 492,495,496 | *| *| *
=248 Snap Ring, .068 Thick....iseeecrsssnsannnns 201397 | 492,495,496 (Wi | ¥
9-2-45 Snap Ring, .071 Thick....... o L G S e e 201398 | 492 495,496 £ wi k| ¥

* As required

114

— e




BODY STYLES
.‘ FIGURE PART : 2
A, =
. GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS Blelz|z|2
MUMBER MHUMBER Z1z|g|5]|%
< |lal=|5]| =%
1 2-1 3 5 &
0,245 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE RING GEAR
9-2-31| Ring GEAF......:.- oG s L Rt w.v..| 200891 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1{ 1| 1
9-2.33 Snap Ring, .062 Thiek......... A P B e o AR 200892 | 492,405,496 | *| *| «| =*
9.250 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK
022228 | Pork, .. it ne e e i e e e, e.v.. | 204848 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
E B2 22 | BEEl. . nceccaeas E e, F e Sn n e e el ke ke 204849 [ 492,495,496 1] 1] 1| 1
9-2-27| Guide,...hnuve... it o s i o PR Lk PR 200901 | 492,495,496 1] 1| 1] 1
‘ 9.2.25] "C" Washer.......... T e IS Z0450 | 402 405,496 | 1| 1| 1f 1
g9-2-24 | Cup..... L i A o LRI L A U04R55 | 402,405,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
9.255 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT
CONTROL SHAFT
G2l | BhAft. . cornnennrcisrarnrnamnsnns e T . | 200802 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
g-7.54 Pin, 5/32" x 1 1;4" Taper..... 5 P pai e gr A 201327 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1] 1
9.2.23 | Spring, Lockuw.......... O L ATE T P wimeanas | 204856 | 492,495,496 1 1| 1| 1
9-2-18 | Spriag, Retractor....... S areTan o n il mratalelan. ulnixle 200800 | 492,495,498 1| 1| 1| 1
" 8-2-20| 0il Seal....... s e e Lk R S wew.. | 200903 | 492,405,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
[,
9.260 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
SHAFT LEVER
¥ | o9-2-19| Lever....... g AR Lo = ey S AR A viveu.. | 203544 | 492,495,406 | 1| 1| 1| 1
8 Flabwasher .oue v rornannnas e vives.| 201339 | 492,495,498 [ 1| 1| 1| 1
: Lockwasher, 5/16" Med, . ........cceennens 240 | 492,485,496 | 1| 1] 1| 1
Nut, 5/16"=18 HX....ouceeniarorns o e A e 205 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
9.261 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
SHAFT LEVER SWIVEL
Swivel....... By e O S I T o e 202189 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
Flatwasher, 3!&“ By veas o LT R P T aTe e et 247 | 492,495,496 il 1] 1} 1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 5/B"........-... 130 | 492,405,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
Set Screw, Ne. 10-24 x 3/8" Soc. Hd. Cup Pt.. 517 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
9. 265 = TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GOVERNOR
9.2-41 | Goveraor....... e e B R Dyl e 200008 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1f 1| 1
' Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x i/4" Rd. Hd. S1. 310 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
Lockwasher, Ho. 8 Int., TOOtR...ssuen.. 373 | 492,495,406 | 1| 1] 1| 1
9-2.43 | Pinion {15 Teoth)....ccouneanasss ey L .. | 200008 | 402,405,496 | 1| 1| 1] 1
s 9-2-44 | Gear (7 Teeth)....c.cu.u. A B B . | 200010 | 492,405,496 | 1| 1| 1] 1
G-2-40 | Sleeve....... M B s A .. | 200805 | 492,495,496 | 1} 1| 1| 1
9.2.42 Retainer...... R O R vivinen.| nooo06 | 492,495,486 | 2| 1] 1].1
Boot (RUBBAT) . ..ocucecsanrss o A v vese. | 203101 | 492,495,406 | 1| 1] 1| 1
9.270 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
Control...e.ueas L e e, e, . | 204249 | 492 1] 1] 1] 2
a1 oo Lo i G P S AP el G TR T 204248 | 495,406 1L |
makwasher, 1,.?'2“ Int. Tooth........ afalats u eake 542 | 492,495,495 1f 1] 1] 1
i Nut, Jam, L/27-20 Hx, Lt............. 632 | 402,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
Clip (at,Cluteh Housing)........ B vvs. | 205336 | 402,495,406 | 1| 1| 1] 1
Grommeti®....... S bunG? b AR A G B oD ... | 205337 | 492,485,406 | 1f 1| 1) 1

¥ Az reguired

115

y I




TRANSMISSION

116

BODY STYLES
FIGURE PART 5 1
A 2
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS lsl%| e .3
NUMBER NUMBER g1 Elg| 2|5
=|C]|]5F]|5]&
BEIEEERE
0.275 - TRANSMISSION -OVERDRIVE CONTROL
BRACKET
Eracket (at Inst. Board)................ see | 203512 | 492,495,496 1 1] 1] 1
Screw, No, 10-24 x 1/2" Hd. Hd. Cr, Rﬂc 473 | 492,495,498 2 2] 2] 2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....oineera.. 204 | 492,495,496 2| 2| 2| 2
T Tk LY T R P S 378 | 492,495,498 | 2| 2| 2| 2
; Bracket (at Transmission).................... 204254 | 492,495,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
q i
9.282 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE
Cable and Housing (W/0D) (L.H.D,)......... A 394260 492 495,496 1 1] 1} 1
Cable and Housing (WO/0D)(L.H:D.)..vuuvuce-.. | 204261 |-497 1 1
Cable and Housing (WO/0D){L.H.D.)., Tals et 205802 | 491 1
Cable and Housing (WD) (R.H.D.)....couveun. 203521 | 495 - 1
Cable and Housing (WO/0D)(R.H.D.)........... . | 203520 | 491 1
Bolt, 1/4"=20 x 916" Rd. Hd. S1. = HHE &G 440 | A1l 1] 1] 1 1} 1
Luckwasher, L4 Med, . ¥ essrnissaanisaainea 190 | A1l 1 2f 1] 1| 1
Gﬂ'skEt FENE i miplE gymiy e L] L L ®F BT FPED L] *+ k F o2 20‘]923 ﬂ]l I 1 1 1 1
Clip (onh Cowl Pauel}+..,.,.+.,. winhe A e e n 201637 | Al12 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
€1lip (W/0D) (on No. 2 Body Bracket).......... 205338 | 492,495,496 1] 1} 1 1
9.284 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE CORE
Core (W/OD) (L.H.D.).....cviuvernenivonnnaant, | 204262 | 492,485,496 | 1| 1| 1| 1
Core (WO/OD)(L.H.D.}.....coosevnvnvunannsnsa. | 204263 |-481 1 1
Core (WO/OD)(LaBuDa)usuaioensarsisssnansoaron 205803 | 491 1
Cora (W/0D) (RH.D.) oo iivnrnnnnn eneaaees | 203523 | 495 1
Core (WO/0D)(R.H.D.).......cunrrconmcnnnn e | 203522 | 491 1
9.286 - SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GEAR AND FINION
: Speedo. Drive Gear Speedometer Pinion
fatio Eite Pl S Huaber, Eaxt Nimbex 0.D
a ¥P Number Teeth Number Teeth o 4
3.73:1 7:10-15 std. 204307 ] 204309 16 31/32"
3.73:1 6:30-16 5td. 204307 5] 2043048 16 317320
3.91:1 7:10-15 Std. 204307 5 204310 17 Jis3an
3.91:1 6:50-16 Std. 204307 6 204310 17 31/32"
4.08:1 T:10-15 Std. 204307 -] 204311 18 7| "31/32"
4.09:1 6:50-16 Std., 204307 & 204311 18 31/32"
+4.27:1 7:10-15 W/ 0D 204308 6 204311 18 31/32"
4.27:1 6:50-16 w00 204308 & 204311 18 3i1/3z2"
4.27:1 T:10-15 Std . 204307 6 204311 15 31732
4.,27:1 6:50-16 Std. 204307 & 204311 18 31732
4.55:1 T:10-15 Std. 205559 . 6 205561 20 59/64"
4.55:1 G:50-16 Std. 20%?59 & 205561 20 59/64"
4,.55:1 T:10-15 W/ 0D 205560 G 205561 20 a9/64"
4.55:1 65:50=16 W/0D 205560 5] 205561 20 509/64"
&

e

-




TRANSMISSION 9
.Q BODY STYLES
# z
- FIGURE PART & E o
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS e S - =
MUMBER : MNUMEER dlzlg|5]%
+ ol = 5 |-&
BEEE R
9.290 - SPEEDOMETER AND TAXIMETER DRIVE
GEAR AND PINION
Gear, Std, Trans. (3 Teeth)
(4.09 and 4.27 Axle)........| Trans. 205804 | 491 1
Pinion, Specdometec.......aca: with . 205806 | 491 1
Pinion, Taximaier......c00c0a.- + Taximoter L «a. | 205807 | 491 1
BlEEVE . s nsasa s nnassnpadmns s Outlet ve-s | 205805 | 491 - 2
Dust Cap, SleBVEe..vs vt asannrs only Less | 203808 | 491 1
A‘ Bushing, Speedometer Pinion...| vess | 206076 | 491 2
9.300 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER
9.3-23 | Lever, Upper (L.H.D.) ... 0ouuu.as seasssssarasss | 204264 | AlL i 1} 1} 1§ 1
- Lever, Upper (R.H.Du).s.ussensrsnrsarnnmnnsnsss . | 203518 | 491,495 1
9-3-24 | Cap (Chrome) (L.H.D.)..coecacnssarsoarannnannsn 204265 | 411 1] 1] 1] 1} 1
9.3=25 in [(Round)....ecnescssssnsas aielutalsla faluln e v nLrlal s 201242 | A1l 1 1) 1§ 1| 1
Sleeve (R H.D.).weocurncnmsnnnsnsans A o e 201243 | 491,495 1 =
Enob (Starlight Pearl) {(L.H.D.}....0cevesas o | 204266 | 491,402 1] 1) 1) 1] 1
. ‘B.3-22 | Kneb (Starlight Pearl) (L.H.D.)............. . | 205172 | 495 1
S 9.3-22 | Knoh (8tarlight Pearl) (L.H.D.).....c0ccnuaun 205174 | 496 1j 1
0-3-22 | Knob (Teal Blue} (L.H.D.).... . uanennrnaa 204277 | 496 1] 1
9.3-.22 | Enob (Dubonnet) (L.H.D.)...... AT oD = o8 O oD 204280 | 496 i] 1
0.3-22 | Knob (Blade Green) (L.H.D.)....¢ v oecscnnnana 204281 | 496 1] 1
a_3-22 | Knob {(Garden Green)(L.H.D.J}......... w's arete szt 2042B3 | 496 1] 1
X 6.3-22 | Knob (Wedgewood Blue Dark) (L.H.D.}.......... 204284 | 496 111
e d Enob (3tarlight Pearl) (R.H.D.}.....c:c.c: sea | 206419 | 491,495 1
9.305 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER GUIDE
Guide (R.H.D.)....cinvna-2- HAROE -8 ool Sisaes B | 201247 491,495 1
Spring, Upper (R.H.D.}.....o.0o00.n aFagein wi=(epale = 201248 | 491,495 1
Spring, Lower (R.H.D.}..: vuvuvuvas s n s e | 201249 | 491,485 1
Flatwasher (R.H.D.}. . . v eunnannnnrsansns c... | 201250 | 491,495 1
9.310 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT SHAFT
9-3-11| Shaft (Prime) (L.B.D.)...cescssstsrrannannnas 204285 | All 1 1] 1] 1| 1
Tube (Prime)} (R.H.D.)}......0c... E p i g g 203519 | 491,495 1
0.3-26 | Guide EChrumé-} (L.H.D:) L. L R Ny T R I i 205417 | ALL 1 1) 1) 1| 1
m 9-3-28 Flatwasher. .. .oos s e nmmSmnanssinis seressa | 204287 L-AL1L 1| 1) 1] 1} ¥
9-3-29 A TR DI I (A2 ) s ra s o s TeaTo (At rs « = 1s ¥ = Bim e elatelsh 204288 [A11 1|2l e
9-3-29 Snap Ring, .062........... P, P s 205402 | A1l RS | L |
L 8-3-30 | Pin, Upper (Square) (L.H.D.)......ccunnunnns .. | 204289 | A11 1| 1] 1f 1| 1
9-3-2 | Pin, Lower {9/32" x 1 1/32") .. ...v.avnnsrsrnn 201511 | ALl 11 1) 1] 1|1
9-3=2 | Spring (in Lower Brkt.) (L.H.D.)}......0.0.0.s 204290 | All 1] 1 1] 1| %
9.315 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT SHAFT
BRACKET-UFPFER
8.3-27 | Bracket (L.H.D.)}...ccvunurnnns e 204291 | 411 1] 1] 1] 1} 1
9-3=-21 | Cap (L.H.D.) .. .o crcecamsntnmmnrrsnarencanas .. | 204282 [ A1L 1| 1) 1} 1) 1
8-3-20 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" Hx. Hd............ A citio 735 | A1l 1| 1| 11} 1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med................- Auhon 240 | All 1 1f 1] 1] 1
Bracket (Prime) (R.H.D.}.. . ueuiaverursrm-s- e | 203524 | 491,495 1
‘-@ Bolt..... ... B oL o I e . 201246 | 491,495 2
117



) TRANSMISSION
EODY 5TYLES
4
FIGLURE PART & E =
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS | 5|z |2 |z|2
MNUMBER MNUMBER sl E|2|2]=
) L o= = -
1 Fi 3 k3 -]
9.320 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER-LOWER
9.3-4| Lever, Low and Reverse (L.E.D.)...o-cuvu.oonnn 204293 | All 1] 1] 1 1
Lever, Second and High (R.H.D.).....eaviunnnnns 201258 | 491,495 1
9-3-16| BpringwAsher, . s rucversssasnessnrrrnen-s-2==« | 201515 | ALL 1] 1 1f 1] 1
GudeS| Insulator. . s itarasnierasannssassanssnssssnnna 201517 | All 1] 1} X} 1| 1
C9-3-10| Cover........ GhasEes e R tssEE R EEAsATEER T AR R 201514 | All 1) 1 1| 1) 1
O=3=B | lar. ... ccs inccrsencmancsistaiciaan PRI « | 202121 ) ALl 1 1} 1} 1) 1
9-3-12 | Lever, Second and High (L.H.D.d e v iriesens | 204294 | Al i 1 1) 1) 1
Lever, Low and Reverze (R.H.D.)...... wrssasss | 201253 ) 491,495 1
L e A s = 1= T T e P A S S . | 201512 | A1l i 1| 1) 1] 1
S=3=14 Retainer. i ovuracivnvsransssroraannsnsnnnan 201513 | All 1| 1| 1) 1] 1
HG=d=5| Insulator...sarue A riseasan bt asasansvmra nennE | S0L51LT | ALL 1 1 1] 1] 1
9.330 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LOWER
LEVER RETAINER
9-3=17| Retaine?® (L.H.D.).uiciuwsarnsssarasnnnaanssana | 205300 ALL 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
| Batodner (B H.D ). . . cceneianaennrss veraeeens | 203545 | 401,405 1
B-3-16| SOrinswRslOr . s n s s e n s eaesa | 201515 Al 20 2 2 2| 2
9.335 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT SHAFT
BRACKET-LOWER
9-3.1| Bracket (L.BH.D.). ... ciu.icanucas cessacnsseaas | 204295 All 1 1| 1| 1] 1
FEEET || B 10 A 0 R A (o e e o oA N d O eoe.. | 208296 | A1 1 1| 1| 1| 2
: Bracket (B.H.D.).veiuraisrmnncrnrs AL e 203525 | 491,495 1
Cap (R.HeD.)evarasnsasarranrasannrnnnrp-saiae | 203526 [ 491,405 1
8.3-18 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.......0s.0.- 587 ALl al 2f 2 2 2
Lockwasher, S5/16" Med....... o ¥t e¥alaYarzlslatale utn s 240 | A1l 2l 2] 2| 2| 2
Dowel Pin, 1/4" x 7/16" (R.H.D.}....:- Eeatale e G46 | 491,495 1
9.340 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD
9-3-3 | Rod, Upper, Low and Reverse (L.H,D.)}),........ [ 204297 All 1] 1} 1) 1] 1
9=3-13 | Rad, Upper, Second and High (L.H.D.Y..siasars | 204208 | All 1 1l 1) 1
Rod, Upper, Low and Reverse (R.H.D.D....u.a-. | 203527 (/491,485 1
Rod, Upper, Second and High (R.H.D.)......... | 203528 | 401,495 1
Sleeve (Lever End).. ... vcnnenrennnsanss eeasas | 201518 [ A11l 2] 2| 2| 2| 2
Sleeve (Bellerank End) (L.H.D.)...ues.ovurans 204299 [ A1l 2] 2| 2) 2| 2
0=3=33 | Insulator (in Bellcrank) (L.H.D.}.seseesasaaa | 204300 311 2l 2| 2| 2] 2
9-3-6 Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm......... N Palal=Tsf=letaka n " va ' 247 | All Wl & k) K]
8-3-T7 SprinEwasher, cseessansus R e (30 o T srssase | 201263 | A1L 4] 4] 4] 4| 4
y Cotter Pin, 3/32" X 3/4". . .. vircnuincas etale 139 fﬁll 4| 4| 4| 4] 4|
9-3=31| Rod, Lower, Low and Reverse (L.H.D.)......... | 204301 [ All i] 1] 1| 1| 1
9-3-32 | tod, Lower, Second and High (L.H.D.)......... | 204302 | All 1 1f 1} 1| 1
Ou3=37| Clevis (L.H.D.) . cownscn-nosrsciasnssas eeasane | 205340 | All 2l 2 21 21 2
Hut, 3/8"=24 Hx. L.H.D.J}eeuw ivs onnnanan B s 188 | All 2] 2 2| 2| 2
9-3-38 CLeTIE Pillai s e das sees als ale ats s s u'e mlnlals b sl f o0 200239 | All 21 2y 21 2| 2|.
Cotter Pim, 3/732" X 3/4" i vvevsaarnnranannn 139 | All 2 2] 2 2| 2
 Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg............ TLEnS . 344 | ALl 4] 4 4] 4] -4
SpringwWaSher ., .. vesercnoncanas End e | 201263 [ A1l 21 2] 2§ 2y 2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4"..,.... oW 139 a0 2| 2| 2| 2| 2

As required

L .,1';".

118




§ TRANSMISSION 9
BODY STYLES
a FIGURE PART : i -
- GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS ilalzlz|2
. NUMBER NUMBER 21Zl2|2|%
- w - = -
faa! REEE
9.340 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD {Cont'd)
Rod, Lower, Low and Reverse (R.H.D.)......... 203529 | 491,495 1
Rod, Lower, Second and High (R.H.D.)......... 203530 | 491,495 1
Flatwasher, 3/8" Bm............. to e lelr 247 | 491,485 4
Bpringwasher. ... ..o eennnrennn Cross . ... | 201263 | 491,495 2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/74"........ Shaft|.... 139 | 491,485 2
Clevis (Low and Reverse Rod)(R.H.D.})......... | 203531 | 491,485 1
Clevis (Second and High Rod)(R.HE.D.)......... | 201264 | 491,495 1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. (R.H.D.). ...t .i i nnnnrns 188 | 491,495 2
Q Clevis Pin (Low and Reverse Rod)...... seeaa | 203543 | 491,495 1
Clevis Pin (Second and High Rod)..... eeaeea | 201265 | 491,495 1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4" . . ... iiennnnnnrnns 139 | 481,495 2 7
9.342 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD CROSS
4 SHAFT-R.H.D.
Shaft {incl. Bushings) (Low and Reverse)..... 203532 | 491,495 1
‘Insulator {inel. Bushing)...........c0vvuvaan 203533 | 491,495 1
N Springy. ..yl o- e e e e et |$203 5344 RIS 405 1
Thrustwasher......... A LG £ f e T DO o S S BT e 203535 | 491,495 K
Shaft (Second and High)........ o O TGO 0 D 203537 | 491,495 1
Bugshing. . /. oo et s s e a e 203538 | 491,495 2
Bracket (to Flywheel Housing)................ 203539 | 491,495 1 -
Bett—5 16218 x 578" Hx. Hd.....:.c000000: 208 | 491,495 2
Q Lockwasher, S/16" Med....voovnverrarnnesrss 240 | 491,495 2
. Insulator (incl. Bushing).....veeivvanneerons 203540 | 401,485 1
Thrustwasher (1 1729 0.D.) ... ... ivnunrrrna-. | 203541 | 491,495 1
Thrustwasher (1 174" 0.D.) . ... ... .ccuiiinnnan 203535 | 491,495 1
Lever (Low and HEVEI'SE) . ..cvcs-csissansasninan 203542 | 491,495 1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd...... e TR 58T | 491,495 1
Flatwasher, 5/716" Sm. . ..o nrnnennnneas o905 | 491,495 1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.............. AL e 240 | 491,485 1
Nut, 5/16"-18 HX.....00neceersscrannaaanssn 205 | 491,495 1
9.345 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD
BELLCRANK
9-3-40 | Bellerank, Low and Reverse (L.H.D.}.......... | 204303 | A1l 11| 21| %
9=3-39 | Bellcrank, Second and High (L.H.D.} ... ... 204410 | A1l 1] 1) 14 41
0.3-36 Thrustwasher, 21/42" I.D. x 1 5/16" 0.D.... [ 206120 | 41l I s Y 1 ) | Ll
0.3-35 Buap RIRE. .o . vciniiscnsnsannartanainanns oe. | 204304 | ALL 1.1 1.1 1
O.83.834 | Oller. .ottt nanunasnsssssasancnanmmnenenss 2021271 | All 1 1) 1) 1| 1
- i ik

i |

119




	kfpm460104.jpg
	kfpm460105.jpg
	kfpm460106.jpg
	kfpm460107.jpg
	kfpm460108.jpg
	kfpm460109.jpg
	kfpm460110.jpg
	kfpm460111.jpg
	kfpm460112.jpg
	kfpm460113.jpg
	kfpm460114.jpg
	kfpm460115.jpg
	kfpm460116.jpg
	kfpm460117.jpg
	kfpm460118.jpg
	kfpm460119.jpg

